
232008-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 232008-2021 - Competition
Germany-Monheim am Rhein: Construction work for buildings relating to leisure, sports, culture, 
lodging and restaurants
OJ S 90/2021 10/05/2021
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Stadt Monheim am Rhein – Zentrale Vergabestelle
Postal address: Rathausplatz 2
Town: Monheim am Rhein
NUTS code: DEA1C Mettmann
Postal code: 40789
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabestelle@monheim.de
Telephone: +49 2173/951148
Fax: +49 2173/95125148

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.monheim.de/

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.vmp-rheinland.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXSNYYDYYPR/documents
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.vmp-
rheinland.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXSNYYDYYPR

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Sojus 7 Blueox VE 410 Abwasser, Wasser, Gas
Reference number: Kus-16-21

Main CPV code
45212000 Construction work for buildings relating to leisure, sports, culture, lodging and 
restaurants

Type of contract
Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/232008-2021
mailto:vergabestelle@monheim.de?subject=TED
https://www.monheim.de/
https://www.vmp-rheinland.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXSNYYDYYPR/documents
https://www.vmp-rheinland.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXSNYYDYYPR
https://www.vmp-rheinland.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXSNYYDYYPR


232008-2021 Page 2/4

III.1.2.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Die Stadt Monheim am Rhein ist eine mittlere kreisangehörige Stadt im Kreis Mett-mann mit 
ca. 43 000 Einwohnern.
Sie plant den mit der Sanierung und Erweiterung des Kulturzentrums „Sojus 7“ ein-
hergehenden Neubau des Veranstaltungsgebäudes „Bluebox“.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45212140 Recreation installation, , 45212300 Construction work for art and cultural buildings

, , 45232440 Construction work for sewage pipes 45232460 Sanitary works 45332000 Plumbing 
, , and drain-laying work 45332300 Drain-laying work 45332400 Sanitary fixture installation work

Place of performance
NUTS code: DEA1C Mettmann
Main site or place of performance: Sojus 7 Kapellenstraße 40 40789 Monheim am Rhein

Description of the procurement
Gegenstand der Ausschreibung ist die Lieferung und Montage von Sanitäranlagen gemäß 
Leistungsverzeichnis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 14/09/2021 End: 08/03/2022
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Einzureichende Unterlagen:



232008-2021 Page 3/4

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

— Umsatz letzte Jahre (mit dem Angebot mittels Eigenerklärung vorzulegen).

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Einzureichende Unterlagen:
— Referenzen (mit dem Angebot mittels Eigenerklärung vorzulegen),
— Anzahl Beschäftigte (mit dem Angebot mittels Eigenerklärung vorzulegen).

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
RAL-GZ 961

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 07/06/2021 10:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 06/08/2021

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 07/06/2021 10:00Local time: 
Place: 
Stadt Monheim am Rhein
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Elektronische

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information
Während des laufenden Verhandlungsverfahrens sind die Bieter im Interesse der 
Gleichbehandlung gehalten, nicht auf andere Weise unmittelbar mit der zentralen 
Vergabestelle oder den weiteren, bei der Stadt Monheim am Rhein mit der Vergabe befassten 
Dienststellen fernmündlich, persönlich oder schriftlich Kontakt aufzunehmen.



232008-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXSNYYDYYPR

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Rheinland
Postal address: Zeughausstraße 2-10
Town: Köln
Postal code: 50667
Country: Germany
E-mail: vkrhld-d@bezreg-koeln.nrw.de
Telephone: +49 221/1473045
Fax: +49 221/1472889
Internet address: https://www.bezreg-koeln.nrw.de/brk_internet/vergabekammer/

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Etwaige Verfahrensrügen sind eindeutig als solche zu bezeichnen. Auf die Rügepflichten des 
Bieters wird gemäß § 160 Abs. 3 GWB hingewiesen. Weiterhin werden die Bieter auf die 
Rechtsbehelfspflicht des § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 4 GWB hingewiesen. Danach ist ein Antrag auf 
Nachprüfung unzulässig, soweit nach Eingang der Mitteilung der Vergabestelle, einer Rüge 
nicht abhelfen zu wollen, mehr als 15 Kalendertage vergangen sind.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer Rheinland
Postal address: Zeughausstraße 2-10
Town: Köln
Postal code: 50667
Country: Germany
E-mail: vkrhld-d@bezreg-koeln.nrw.de
Telephone: +49 221/1473045
Fax: +49 221/1472889
Internet address: https://www.bezreg-koeln.nrw.de/brk_internet/vergabekammer/

Date of dispatch of this notice
05/05/2021

mailto:vkrhld-d@bezreg-koeln.nrw.de?subject=TED
https://www.bezreg-koeln.nrw.de/brk_internet/vergabekammer/
mailto:vkrhld-d@bezreg-koeln.nrw.de?subject=TED
https://www.bezreg-koeln.nrw.de/brk_internet/vergabekammer/

